# 504626027 11/03/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4672745

SUBMISSION TYPE:			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2015	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
KEE ACTION SPORTS	LLC		12/23/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	KEE ACTION SPORTS LLC		
Street Address:	570 MANTUA BOULEVARD		
City:	SEWELL		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08080		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 2962		23659	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA		
Fax Number:	•	)568-6499	
Correspondence will b	e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces	
Correspondence will b	e sent to the provided; if t	,	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to the provided; if t 215-	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via l	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if µ Phone:	e sent to the provided; if t 215- dlars	<b>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</b> 568-6400	
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to the brovided; if t 215- dlars VOL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 568-6400 sen@vklaw.com	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to the provided; if t 215- dlars VOL UNIT	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 568-6400 sen@vklaw.com PE AND KOENIG, P.C.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to the brovided; if t 215- dlars VOL UNIT 30 S	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 568-6400 sen@vklaw.com PE AND KOENIG, P.C. FED PLAZA, SUITE 1800	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to the provided; if t 215- dlars VOL UNIT 30 S PHIL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 568-6400 sen@vklaw.com PE AND KOENIG, P.C. TED PLAZA, SUITE 1800 SOUTH 17TH STREET	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to the provided; if t 215- dlars VOL UNIT 30 S PHIL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 568-6400 sen@vklaw.com PE AND KOENIG, P.C. TED PLAZA, SUITE 1800 OUTH 17TH STREET ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to the provided; if t 215- dlars VOL UNIT 30 S PHIL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> U 568-6400 sen@vklaw.com PE AND KOENIG, P.C. FED PLAZA, SUITE 1800 OUTH 17TH STREET ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 GIS-PT079.4	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to the provided; if t 215- dlars VOL UNIT 30 S PHIL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> U 568-6400 sen@vklaw.com PE AND KOENIG, P.C. FED PLAZA, SUITE 1800 FOUTH 17TH STREET ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 GIS-PT079.4 MICHAEL F. SNYDER	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to the provided; if t 215- dlars VOL UNIT 30 S PHIL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> U 568-6400 sen@vklaw.com PE AND KOENIG, P.C. TED PLAZA, SUITE 1800 OUTH 17TH STREET ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 GIS-PT079.4 MICHAEL F. SNYDER /Michael F. Snyder/	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	e sent to the brovided; if t 215- dlars VOL UNIT 30 S PHIL JMBER:	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> U 568-6400 sen@vklaw.com PE AND KOENIG, P.C. TED PLAZA, SUITE 1800 OUTH 17TH STREET ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 GIS-PT079.4 MICHAEL F. SNYDER /Michael F. Snyder/	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=KEE_Action_Spore	e sent to the provided; if t 215- dlars VOL UNIT 30 S PHIL JMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via be 568-6400568-6400sen@vklaw.comPE AND KOENIG, P.C.FED PLAZA, SUITE 1800SOUTH 17TH STREETADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103GIS-PT079.4MICHAEL F. SNYDER/Michael F. Snyder/11/03/2017	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=KEE_Action_Spon source=KEE_Action_Spon	e sent to the brovided; if t 215- dlars VOL UNIT 30 S PHIL JMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess   that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U   568-6400   sen@vklaw.com   PE AND KOENIG, P.C.   TED PLAZA, SUITE 1800   SOUTH 17TH STREET   ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103   GIS-PT079.4   MICHAEL F. SNYDER   /Michael F. Snyder/   11/03/2017	

PATENT REEL: 044026 FRAME: 0955



#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KEE ACTION SPORTS II CANADA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"KEE ACTION SPORTS TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"KEE ACTION SPORTS I LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"KEE ACTION SPORTS II LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"KEE ACTION SPORTS CANADA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KEE ACTION SPORTS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "KEE ACTION SPORTS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 3:53 O'CLOCK P.M.



4225559 8100M SR# 20151518652

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201607426 Date: 01-04-16

PATENT REEL: 044026 FRAME: 0956



## The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 11:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4225559 8100M SR# 20151518652

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201607426 Date: 01-04-16

PATENT REEL: 044026 FRAME: 0957

Page 2

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:53 FM 12/23/2015 FILED 03:53 PM 12/23/2015 SR 20151518652 - File Number 4225559

KEE Action Sports Canada, Inc., a Delaware corporation KEE Action Sports I LLC, a Delaware limited liability company KEE Action Sports II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company KEE Action Sports II Canada LLC, a Delaware limited liability company KEE Action Sports Technology Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability Company

#### with and into

### KEE ACTION SPORTS LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby submits the following certificate of merger for filing and certify that:

1. The names of the constituent entities are as follows:

KEE Action Sports Canada, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merged Corporation")

KEE Action Sports I LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

KEE Action Sports II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

KEE Action Sports II Canada LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

KEE Action Sports Technology Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (such limited liabilities, the "Merged LLCs")

and

KEE Action Sports LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company")

2. The Company will be the surviving entity following the merger of the Merged Corporation and the Merged LLCs with and into the Company (the "Merger").

3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been duly authorized and approved by the Merged Corporation (including due approval by unanimous written consent of its stockholders) and by KEE Action Sports Holdings, Inc., the sole member of the Company, in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

4. The Merger Agreement has been duly authorized and approved by each of the Merged LLCs and by the Company, each in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

5. The Merger shall be effective at 11:45 pm local time in Delaware on December 31, 2015 (the "Effective Time").

6. The Merger Agreement has been executed by Merged Corporation, the Company, and the sole member of the Company. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at Delaware LLC's principal place of business, which is located at 570 Mantua Blvd., Sewell, NJ 08080.

7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Merged Corporation or any member of any of the Merged LLCs.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has each caused its duly authorized the authorized person named below to execute and deliver this Certificate of Merger on this 23rd day of December, 2015.

KEE ACTION SPORTS LLC a Delaware limited liability company By: Tippmann US Holdco, Inc., authorized person

By: /s/ Mitchell Greenspoon

Name: Mitchell Greenspoon Title: Secretary

NYC#: 145721.1

RECORDED: 11/03/2017